
Updated: 3rd Jan 2026

Pos. Name Time Club Gender
Gender 
position

Age 
category

Category 
position

1 Joseph Boden  00:15:31 Wallasey AC M 1 M V35 1
2 Jamie Rutherford  00:16:26 Liverpool Running Club M 2 M Senior 1
3 David Rea  00:16:53 Knowsley Harriers AC M 3 M V35 2
4 Jordan Dover  00:16:59 Didsbury M 4 M Senior 2
5 Chris Banks  00:17:07 Wesham Road Runners M 5 M V40 1
6 Daniel Kewley  00:17:09 Kirkby Milers AC M 6 M U20 1
7 Ben Sache  00:17:22 Deeside AAC M 7 M Senior 3
8 David Hinde  00:17:48 Chester Triathlon Club M 8 M V45 1
9 Matt Tripp  00:17:49 Liverpool Harriers AC M 9 M Senior 4

10 Jake Owens  00:17:55 UTS Running Club M 10 M Senior 5
11 Harry Hignett  00:17:57 Widnes Running Club M 11 M Senior 6
12 Connor Shurie-mackenzie  00:18:03 - M 12 M U17 1
13 Julien Tour  00:18:04 Penny Lane Striders M 13 M V40 2
14 David Johnson  00:18:11 Penny Lane Striders M 14 M V40 3
15 Hugo Mitton  00:18:15 - M 15 M U17 2
16 Paul Riley  00:18:21 Penny Lane Striders M 16 M V55 1
17 Danny Byrne  00:18:23 Widnes Running Club M 17 M V45 2
18 Robbie Collins  00:18:26 - M 18 M V40 4
19 James Hendry  00:18:42 Knowsley Harriers AC M 19 M Senior 7
20 Carl Kierman  00:18:54 - M 20 M Senior 8
21 George Aylward  00:18:58 Penny Lane Striders M 21 M V35 3
22 Philip Taylor  00:19:06 Knowsley Harriers AC M 22 M V40 5
23 Phil Riding  00:19:15 Penny Lane Striders M 23 M V50 1
24 Michael Fairhurst  00:19:20 - M 24 M V50 2
25 Francis Hourigan  00:19:21 Widnes Running Club M 25 M V45 3
26 Eleanor Carney  00:19:23 Warriors Pentathlon F 1 F V45 1
27 Tom Connolly  00:19:29 - M 26 M Senior 9
28 Phil Derry  00:19:31 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers M 27 M V45 4
29 Ste Watkin  00:19:32 Penny Lane Striders M 28 M V45 5
30 Freddie McDermott  00:19:47 Liverpool Harriers AC M 29 M U13 1
31 Rob Coppell  00:19:47 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC M 30 M V50 3
32 John Mclaren  00:20:04 Knowsley Harriers AC M 31 M V45 6
33 Richard Harrison  00:20:05 - M 32 M V40 6
34 Bea Howarth  00:20:07 - F 2 F Senior 1
35 Andrew Biddle  00:20:09 Penny Lane Striders M 33 M V50 4
36 Ashley Crawford  00:20:12 - M 34 M V40 7
37 Scott Hambleton  00:20:27 Penny Lane Striders M 35 M V45 7
38 Stephen McNicholas  00:20:37 Widnes Running Club M 36 M V60 1
39 Clare White  00:20:54 Liverpool Harriers F 3 F V35 1
40 Adam Gilmore  00:21:01 - M 37 M Senior 10
41 Finley Shurie-Mackenzie  00:21:05 Kirkby Milers AC M 38 M U13 2
42 Millan Lad  00:21:08 - M 39 M Senior 11
43 Emily Vernon  00:21:12 Penny Lane Striders F 4 F Senior 2
44 Rob Bentley  00:21:16 - M 40 M Senior 12
45 Jo Harrison  00:21:23 Penny Lane Striders F 5 F V40 1
46 Tim Browning  00:21:39 Widnes Running Club M 41 M V45 8
47 Rosanna Abdulla  00:21:42 Warriors Pentathlon F 6 F U13 1
48 Hareth Abdulla  00:21:44 Warriors Pentathlon M 42 M V45 9
49 Marina Maxwell  00:21:49 Widnes Running Club F 7 F V50 1
50 Ray Fry  00:22:02 Skelmersdale Boandary Harriers M 43 M V45 10
51 Nicola Harrington  00:22:19 Knowsley Harriers AC F 8 F V35 2
52 Mark Hudson  00:22:27 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC M 44 M V65 1
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53 Richard Martin  00:22:30 - M 45 M V35 4
54 #N/A  00:22:31 #N/A #N/A 30 #N/A 5
55 Kenny Shurie-Mackenzie  00:22:34 Kirkby Milers AC M 46 M V55 2
56 David Gill  00:22:35 Warrington AC M 47 M V65 2
57 Stephen Lennon  00:22:37 - M 48 M V50 5
58 Tadie Abeki  00:22:43 Mersey Tri M 49 M V45 11
59 Shona Moore  00:22:51 Mersey Tri F 9 F V35 3
60 Ed Beattie  00:22:52 Mikkeller Running Club Liverpool M 50 M V50 6
61 Peter Speakman  00:22:53 Widnes running club M 51 M V45 12
62 Michael Connor  00:22:55 Penny Lane Striders M 52 M V60 2
63 Sean Martin  00:22:56 Penny Lane Striders M 53 M V35 5
64 Steven Bullock  00:22:58 - M 54 M V65 3
65 Michelle Murphy  00:23:01 Liverpool Harriers AC F 10 F V60 1
66 Michael Hall  00:23:04 Holmfirth Harriers AC M 55 M V60 3
67 Ben Short  00:23:09 - M 56 M Senior 13
68 Martin Catterall  00:23:16 Warrington Road Runners M 57 M V50 7
69 Anthony Connor  00:23:27 Belle Vale Runners M 58 M V35 6
70 Alex McLean  00:23:31 Vegan Runners UK M 59 #REF! 4
71 Paul Cheetham  00:23:36 Skelmersdale boundary Harriers M 60 M V50 8
72 Richard Savory  00:23:43 Knowsley Harriers AC M 61 M V45 13
73 Helen Lawrenson  00:23:50 Wesham Road Runners F 11 F V55 1
74 Rik Meadows  00:24:05 - M 62 M V55 3
75 Annmarie Riley  00:24:17 Penny Lane Striders F 12 F V55 2
76 Steve Pemberton  00:24:22 Penny Lane Striders M 63 M V70 1
77 Philip Dover  00:24:31 Cheshire Dragons M 64 M V65 4
78 Natasha Mckenna  00:24:41 Knowsley Harriers AC F 13 F Senior 3
79 Usha Lad  00:25:00 Warrington Road Runners F 14 F V55 3
80 Kian O’Rourke  00:25:04 Liverpool Harriers M 65 M U13 3
81 Kevin Polhill  00:25:06 Kirkby Milers AC M 66 M V45 14
82 Michelle Durney  00:25:07 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC F 15 F V50 2
83 John Houghton  00:25:07 Widnes Running Club M 67 M V65 5
84 Matthew O’Connell  00:25:08 Penny lane striders M 68 M Senior 14
85 Chloe O'Connell  00:25:11 Penny lane striders F 16 F Senior 4
86 James Tunstead  00:25:21 - M 69 M V50 9
87 John Brown  00:25:25 Penny Lane Striders M 70 M V65 6
88 Timo Nieminen  00:25:27 Knowsley Harriers AC M 71 M V65 7
89 Bobby Kelly  00:25:30 Liverpool Harriers M 72 M U13 4
90 Rob Kelly  00:25:31 Mersey Tri M 73 M V40 8
91 Mark Scoty  00:25:41 Liverpool Running Club M 74 M V55 4
92 Stuart Smart  00:25:55 Spectrum Striders M 75 M V40 9
93 Dawn Hignett  00:25:57 Widnes Running Club F 17 F V50 3
94 Robert Ladanowski  00:25:58 Widnes running club M 76 M V60 4
95 Angela Shurie-Mackenzie  00:26:04 - F 18 F V45 2
96 Paula Doran  00:26:05 Knowsley Harriers AC F 19 F V45 3
97 Marc Slade  00:26:06 Knowsley Harriers AC M 77 M V35 7
98 Alan Spencer  00:26:09 Knowsley Harriers AC M 78 #REF! 1
99 Holly Coombe  00:26:13 Liverpool Harriers AC F 20 F U13 2

100 Poppy Baker  00:26:13 Liverpool Harriers AC F 21 F U13 3
101 Geoff Monk  00:26:44 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton AC M 79 M V60 5
102 Peter Morgan  00:27:05 Penny Lane Striders M 80 M V70 2
103 Neil Lockwood  00:27:17 - M 81 M V60 6
104 John Waterson  00:27:19 Knowsley Harriers AC M 82 M V55 5
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105 Lauren Gallagher  00:27:26 - F 22 F Senior 5
106 Liam Murrain  00:27:37 - M 83 M Senior 15
107 Kayte Kelley  00:28:09 - F 23 F V40 2
108 Sandra Bentley  00:28:20 Widnes Running Club F 24 F V55 4
109 Nancy Polhill  00:29:01 Liverpool Harriers AC F 25 F U13 4
110 Christine Bonnar  00:29:08 Widnes Running Club F 26 F V70 1
111 Sarah Little  00:29:28 Knowsley Harriers AC F 27 F Senior 6
112 Anne Marcos  00:30:08 - F 28 F Senior 7
113 Hayley Hourigan  00:30:17 Widnes Running Club F 29 F V45 4
114 Jayne Cross  00:30:18 - F 30 F V55 5
115 Ben Hounslea  00:30:32 Knowsley Harriers AC M 84 M Senior 16
116 Ken Connor  00:31:02 Widnes Running Club M 81 M V60 17
117 Claire Meadows <<  00:31:04 - F 31 F V55 6
118 David Limbrick  00:31:30 ISLWYN RC M 85 M V60 7
119 Laura Fry  00:31:44 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers F 32 F V45 5
120 João Paulo Correi  00:32:05 - M 86 M V35 8
121 Isla Matthews  00:32:10 Kirkby Milers AC F 33 F U17 1
122 Laura Carter  00:32:48 Widnes Running Club F 34 F V40 3
123 Carrie Hall  00:32:48 Widnes Running Club F 35 F V40 4
124 Bhagteshwar Singh  00:33:24 - M 87 M V40 10
125 Nicola Maddock  00:33:50 - F 36 F V45 6
126 Claudia McLean  00:33:50 - F 37 F V55 7
127 Onnor Hampson  00:33:50 - F 38 F V55 8
128 Claire Lewis  00:34:38 Knowsley Harriers AC F 39 F V45 7
129 Craig Lewis  00:34:38 Knowsley Harriers AC M 88 M V50 10
130 Wendy Osborne  00:34:52 Penny Lane Striders F 40 F V45 8
131 Leslie Edwards  00:34:52 Knowsley Harriers AC M 89 M V60 8
132 Lisa Hughes  00:36:00 Knowsley Harriers AC F 41 F V55 9
133 Gillian Treadell  00:36:06 Knowsley Harriers AC F 42 F V50 4
134 Maria Muldoon  00:36:11 Knowsley Harriers AC F 43 F V60 2
135 Lydia Vazquez-Martin  00:36:19 - F 44 F V35 4
136 Bethany Alpin  00:39:01 Knowsley Harriers AC F 45 F V40 5
137 Rachel Rick  00:40:26 Penny Lane Striders F 46 F V65 1
138 Elizabeth Simpson  00:40:27 - F 47 F V75 1
139 Allison Dawn  00:40:28 Knowsley Harriers AC F 48 F V50 5
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